appointment of Messers.  D. Radhakrishnan & Co., Cost Accountants, as a Cost Auditors of the Company to
conduct audit of the Cost records maintained by the Company in respect of “other machinery” for the year ended
31st March, 2019 at a remuneration of Rs.85,000/- (Rupees Eighty five thousand only) plus applicable Goods and
Service Tax and out of pocket expenses to be incurred for conducting Cost Audit. In terms of provisions of Rule
14 (a) (ii) of the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014, for the purpose of subsection (3) of section 148 of